

ՍՈՒՐԲ ԵՐՐՈՐԴՈՒԹԻՒՆ
ՊԱՅՍԿԱՆԵՆԿՅԱՆ ԱՌԷՒԵԱԿԱՆ ԵԿԵՂԵՅԻ
ՄԵՏԱԳՈՒՅՆ ՊՈՍՈՒՐԻ

HOLY TRINITY ARMENIAN APOSTOLIC CHURCH OF GREATER BOSTON

145 BRATTLE STREET • CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02138 • TEL: 354-0632

REVEREND FATHER MAMPRE KOUZOUIAN
(Pastor)

INVITATION TO THE ANNUAL PARISH ASSEMBLY

The Pastor and Parish Council cordially invite all dues-paying members of the Holy Trinity Church to its Annual Parish Assembly which will take place on Sunday, February 2, 1986, following the Church Services at 1:00 p.m.

The Ballot Box will be open from 1:00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.
A light luncheon will be served prior to the Assembly.
It is important that all dues-paying members participate.

A G E N D A

1. Opening Prayer
2. Election of the day's Tivan
3. Reading of minutes of the 1985 Parish Assembly
4. Voting for Parish Council Members (5)
5. Voting for Auditing Committee
6. Voting for 1987 Nominating Committee (5)
7. Pastor's Report
8. Parish Council's Activities and Financial Report
9. Approval of 1986 Budget
10. Reports of Church Auxiliary Organizations
11. Proposals for the Diocesan Assembly
12. Benediction

Reverend Father Mampre A. Kouzouian
Pastor and Parish Council President

James Kalustian
Parish Council Secretary

Stephen Panosian
Parish Council Chairman

IMPORTANT NOTICE

We want to call your attention to Article 7 of our Diocesan By-Laws.
"Members in good standing of a Parish Church, who are 18 years of age or over may participate in the assemblies of the same Parish and may vote, provided that at least six months have elapsed since the date of their registration as members of the Parish and their dues have been paid. They may be eligible for office one year after becoming members, provided they have attained the age of 21."

ՀՐԱԽԷՐ ՏԱՐԵԿԱՆ ԱՆՊԱՄԱԿԱՆ ԺՈՂՈՎԻ

Եկեղեցւոյս Հոգեւոր Հովիւն ու ծխական Խորհուրդը, համոյցով կը հրաւիրեն մեր բոլոր տրատու անդամները, ներկայ ըլլալու եւ իրենց մասնակցութիւնը բերելու, Ս. Երրորդութիւն Եկեղեցւոյս Տարեկան Անդամական Ժողովին՝ որ տեղի պիտի ունենայ Կիրակի, Փետրուար 2, 1986-ին, կ. վ. ժամը 12.30-ին, մեր Մշակութային Մրահին մէջ:

Ժողովէն առաջ պիտի սպասարկուի թեթեւ ճաշ մը:
Իւրաքանչիւր տրատու անդամի ներկայութիւնը կարեւոր է:
Բուէատուփը բաց պիտի ըլլայ կ. վ. ժամը 1-էն մինչեւ 2.30-ը:

ՕՐԱԿԱՐԳ ԱՆՊԱՄԱԿԱՆ ԺՈՂՈՎԻ

- 1.- Բացման Աղօթք:
- 2.- Ընտրութիւն օրուան դիւանի:
- 3.- Ընթերցում 1985-ի ծխական ժողովի առենազրութեան:
- 4.- Ընտրութիւն ծխական Խորհուրդի դադարեալ անդամներու - 5 անձ:
- 5.- Ընտրութիւն Հաշուեքննիչ Ցանձնախումբի - 8 անձ:
- 6.- Ընտրութիւն 1987-ի Ընտրական Ցանձնախումբի 5 անձ:
- 7.- Հովիւի տարեկան զեկոյցը:
- 8.- Տեղեկագիր ծխական Խորհուրդի բարոյական եւ նիւթական հաշուետրուութեան:
- 9.- Վաւերացում 1986-ի պիւտճէի:
- 10.- Տեղեկագիր Եկեղեցւոյս Օժանդակ Մարմիններու:
- 11.- Թեմական Պատգամաւորական Ժողովին տարուելիք հարցեր:
- 12.- Փակման Աղօթք:

ՄԱՄԱՐԷ ԲԶՆՅ. ԳՈՒԶՈՒԽԵԱՆ
Հոգեւոր Հովիւ եւ նախագահ
Ծխական Խորհուրդի

ԺԷՅՄՍ ԳԱԼՈՒՍՏԵԱՆ
Առենադպիր
Ծխական Խորհուրդի

ՍՏԵՓԱՆ ՓԱՆՈՍԵԱՆ
Առենապետ
Ծխական Խորհուրդի